
 

Number of Extension and Outreach Programs Conducted in 2019-2020 

 

S. No Name of the Activity Organizing unit/ 

Agency/ Collaborating 

agency 

Name of the 

Scheme 

Year of Activity No. of Students 

Participated in 

such activity 

 

1.  

 

National Pharmacy Week 2020-

Awareness programme at 

Medical stores- 

Enikepadu,Ramvarapadu 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

 

2019-20 

(17.11.2020) 

 

10 

2.  Social Service at Nirmal 

Hruday Bhavan,Vijayawada 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Community Service 

 

2019-20 

(24.09.2020) 

 

12 

3.  Story of Covid-19  

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(11.06.2020) 

 

3 

4.  Impact of Covid – 19 on 

Pharmaceutical Industry 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(09.06.2020) 

 

2 

5.  Preventive Measures for Covid 

- 19 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(24.05.2020) 

 

3 



6.  Stay Home and Help the 

Warriors 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(22.05.2020) 

 

4 

7.  Social Service  

at  

One Town, Vijayawada 

NSS/IPA Units of 

VIPW 

 

Community Service 

 

2019-20 

(20.05.2020) 

 

0 

8.  

 

Symptoms, Precautions and 

Risks of Covid-19 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

2019-20 

(12.05.2020) 

3 

 

9.  Awareness on Covid – 19  

by 

M. Pharm Pharmaceutics 

Students 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

2019-20 

(11.05.2020) 

2 

10.  Convalescent Plasma Therapy 

for Covid – 19 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

2019-20 

(16.04.2020) 

3 

11.  
 

Stay Home Stay Safe IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

2019-20 

(10.04.2020) 

 

6 

12.  Immune boosters to prevent 

Covid - 19 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(08.04.2020) 

 

4 

13.  
 

Treatment options for Covid- 19 IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

 

2019-20 

(06.04.2020) 

 

4 

14.  
 

Transmission of Covid - 19 IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

 

2019-20 

(05.04.2020) 

 

5 



15.  
 

Usage of Mask  

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(04.04.2020) 

 

3 

16.  
 

What older people need to 

know about Covid - 19 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(03.04.2020) 

 

6 

17.  
 

Prevention of Covid – 19 

through sanitizer 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(01.04.2020) 

 

6 

18.  
 

Preventive Measures for Covid 

– 19 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(31.03.2020 

 

5 

19.  
 

Myths and Facts about Covid 

Virus Infection 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 

Health Awareness 

(Social Media) 

 

2019-20 

(30.03.2020) 

 

3 

 

20.  
Health Camp organized at 

Donabanda, Ibrahimpatnam 

 

IMRC/NSS/IPAUnits of 

VIPW 

 

Health Check- 

up and Medical 

camp 

01.02.2020 8 

21.  
Awareness on World Diabetes 

Day at Govt. Gen. Hospital, 

Gunadala, Vijayawada, 

 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 

 Health Awareness 14.11.2019 

 

58 

 

 

22.  

Supported Medical Personnel in 

the absence of Midwifery at 

Govt. Gen. Hospital, Gunadala, 

Vijayawada 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 
Health Awareness 

18.09.2019 

 to 

26.10.2019 

58 

23.  
Survery at NTTPS, 

Ibrahimpatnam 

IPA and NSS Units of 

VIPW 
Health Awareness 

Sep’2019  

to  

Oct’2019 

(5 weeks) 

 

88 

 

 

24.  
Medical Camp at Vasavi 

Pharma Market, Gollapudi 

Vasavi Pharma Market 

Complex Welfare 

Society, IPA and NSS 

Health Awareness 20.10.2019 11 



Units of VIPW 

25.  
Health checkup for municipal 

workers at Tummalapalli 

Kalakshetram, Vijayawada 

Government General 

Hospital, Vijayawada 
Health Awareness 18.10.2019 

13 

 

26.  
Mega Health Camp & 24hrs 

First Aid Clinic on the occasion 

of Navaratri, Vijayawada 

Lions Club of 

Vijayawada Medica 
Health awareness 

29.09.2019 

to     

07.10.2019 

9 

27.  
Anti-Plastic Awareness 

Campaign at M. J. Naidu 

Hospital, Vijayawada 

M. J. Naidu Hospital, 

IPA / NSS Units of 

VIPW 

Environment and 

Health Awareness 
21.09.2019 31 

28.  
Awareness session on Health 

and Nutrition at Maris Stella 

College, Vijayawada 

NSS and IPA with 

Maris Stella College, 

VJA. 

Health awareness 13.09.2019 8 

29.  
Awareness on Breast Feeding at 

Govt. Gen. Hospital, 

Hanumanpeta, Vijayawada 

GGH/ IPA/NSS Units 

of VIPW 
Health awareness 01.08.2019 61 

30.  

Supported Medical personnel 

during Doctors strike at Govt. 

Gen. Hospital, Gunadala, 

Vijayawada 

Government 

General Hospital, 

Vijayawada 

Health awareness 
25.07.2019to 

16.08.2019 
59 

31.  
ORS Week at Govt. Gen. 

Hospital, Hanumanpeta, 

Vijayawada. 

GGH/ NSS and IPA 

Units of VIPW 
Health awareness 

25.07.2019 

to 

31.07.2019 

28 

32.  
Awareness on Hepatitis B 

disease at Govt. Gen. Hospital, 

Gunadala Vijayawada 

GGH/ 

NSS and IPA Units of 

VIPW 

Health awareness 29.07.2019 

61 

 

 

33.  
Drug Abuse and Trafficking at 

Govt. Gen. Hospital, 

Hanumanpeta, Vijayawada 

GGH/ 

NSS and IPA Units of 

VIPW 

Health awareness 26.06.2019 29 

 


