

Permitted by Govt. of A.P; Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Telephone No: +91 74165 60999

Fax No: +91 866 2844999

Mail: vijayapharmacyfw@gmail.com

Number of Extension and Outreach Programs Conducted in 2019-2020

VIJAYAWADA

S. No	Name of the Activity	Organizing unit/ Agency/ Collaborating agency	Name of the Scheme	Year of Activity	No. of Students Participated in such activity
1.	National Pharmacy Week 2020- Awareness programme at Medical stores- Enikepadu,Ramvarapadu	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness	2019-20 (17.11.2020)	10
2.	Social Service at Nirmal Hruday Bhavan,Vijayawada	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Community Service	2019-20 (24.09.2020)	12
3.	Story of Covid-19	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (11.06.2020)	3
4.	Impact of Covid – 19 on Pharmaceutical Industry	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (09.06.2020)	2
5.	Preventive Measures for Covid - 19	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (24.05.2020)	3

6.	Stay Home and Help the Warriors	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (22.05.2020)	4
7.	Social Service at One Town, Vijayawada	NSS/IPA Units of VIPW	Community Service	2019-20 (20.05.2020)	0
8.	Symptoms, Precautions and Risks of Covid-19	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (12.05.2020)	3
9.	Awareness on Covid – 19 by M. Pharm Pharmaceutics Students	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (11.05.2020)	2
10.	Convalescent Plasma Therapy for Covid – 19	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (16.04.2020)	3
11.	Stay Home Stay Safe	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (10.04.2020)	6
12.	Immune boosters to prevent Covid - 19	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (08.04.2020)	4
13.	Treatment options for Covid- 19	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (06.04.2020)	4
14.	Transmission of Covid - 19	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (05.04.2020)	5

15.	Usage of Mask				_
		IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (04.04.2020)	3
16.	What older people need to	VIFW	(Social Media)	(04.04.2020)	
	know about Covid - 19	IPA and NSS Units of	Health Awareness	2019-20	6
		VIPW	(Social Media)	(03.04.2020)	
17.	Prevention of Covid – 19	TDA INIGGIA '	TT 1:1 A	2010.20	
	through sanitizer	IPA and NSS Units of VIPW	Health Awareness (Social Media)	2019-20 (01.04.2020)	6
18.	Preventive Measures for Covid	V IF W	(Social Media)	(01.04.2020)	
10.	- 19	IPA and NSS Units of	Health Awareness	2019-20	5
		VIPW	(Social Media)	(31.03.2020	
19.	Myths and Facts about Covid				
	Virus Infection	IPA and NSS Units of	Health Awareness	2019-20	3
		VIPW	(Social Media)	(30.03.2020)	
	Health Camp organized at		Health Check-		
20.	Donabanda, Ibrahimpatnam	IMRC/NSS/IPAUnits of	up and Medical	01.02.2020	8
	-	VIPW	camp		
	Awareness on World Diabetes				~ 0
21.	Day at Govt. Gen. Hospital,	IPA and NSS Units of	Health Awareness	14.11.2019	58
	Gunadala, Vijayawada,	VIPW			
	Supported Medical Personnel in			10.00.2010	
22.	the absence of Midwifery at	IPA and NSS Units of	Health Awareness	18.09.2019 to	58
	Govt. Gen. Hospital, Gunadala,	VIPW	Ticaidi Awarchess	26.10.2019	30
	Vijayawada				
	Survery at NTTPS,	IPA and NSS Units of		Sep'2019 to	88
23.	Ibrahimpatnam	VIPW	Health Awareness	Oct'2019	
	1			(5 weeks)	
	Medical Camp at Vasavi	Vasavi Pharma Market			
24.	Pharma Market, Gollapudi	Complex Welfare	Health Awareness	20.10.2019	11
	•	Society, IPA and NSS			

		Units of VIPW			
25.	Health checkup for municipal workers at Tummalapalli Kalakshetram, Vijayawada	Government General Hospital, Vijayawada	Health Awareness	18.10.2019	13
26.	Mega Health Camp & 24hrs First Aid Clinic on the occasion of Navaratri, Vijayawada	Lions Club of Vijayawada Medica	Health awareness	29.09.2019 to 07.10.2019	9
27.	Anti-Plastic Awareness Campaign at M. J. Naidu Hospital, Vijayawada	M. J. Naidu Hospital, IPA / NSS Units of VIPW	Environment and Health Awareness	21.09.2019	31
28.	Awareness session on Health and Nutrition at Maris Stella College, Vijayawada	NSS and IPA with Maris Stella College, VJA.	Health awareness	13.09.2019	8
29.	Awareness on Breast Feeding at Govt. Gen. Hospital, Hanumanpeta, Vijayawada	GGH/ IPA/NSS Units of VIPW	Health awareness	01.08.2019	61
30.	Supported Medical personnel during Doctors strike at Govt. Gen. Hospital, Gunadala, Vijayawada	Government General Hospital, Vijayawada	Health awareness	25.07.2019to 16.08.2019	59
31.	ORS Week at Govt. Gen. Hospital, Hanumanpeta, Vijayawada.	GGH/ NSS and IPA Units of VIPW	Health awareness	25.07.2019 to 31.07.2019	28
32.	Awareness on Hepatitis B disease at Govt. Gen. Hospital, Gunadala Vijayawada	GGH/ NSS and IPA Units of VIPW	Health awareness	29.07.2019	61
33.	Drug Abuse and Trafficking at Govt. Gen. Hospital, Hanumanpeta, Vijayawada	GGH/ NSS and IPA Units of VIPW	Health awareness	26.06.2019	29